

(Formerly Intra Infotech Limited)
 Regd. Office : Lotus Plaza, 732/1, Sector - 14, Old MG Road,
 Gurgaon-122001, Haryana INDIA
 Unaudited Financial Results(Provisional) For the Quarter Ended 30th June 2012

(Rs. in Lakhs)

No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	Previous Accounting Year Ended
		30.06.2012 (Unaudited)	31.03.2012 (Unaudited)	30.06.2011 (Unaudited)	30.06.2012 (Unaudited)	30.06.2011 (Audited)
1	(a) Net Sales/ Income from Operations(net of excise duty)	15.56	17.35	12.00	64.51	185.68
	(b) Other Operating income	0	0	0	0	0
	Total Income from operations (a+b)	15.56	17.35	12.00	64.51	185.68
2	Expenditure					
	(a) cost of material consumed	0				
	(b) purchases of stock in trade	0				
	(c) changes in inventories of finished goods, work in progress and stock in trade	0				
	(d) Employee benefit expenses	5.84	6.15	5.04	22.56	16.87
	(e) Depreciation and amortisation expenses	0.37	0.74	0.76	2.58	1.17
	(f) Other Expenses	5.18	5.96	4.96	17.82	5.34
	Total Expenses	11.39	12.85	10.76	42.96	23.38
3	Profit/Loss from Operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items(1-2)	4.17	-1.50	1.24	21.55	162.30
4	Other income	0.92	4.00	2.25	6.42	1.91
5	Profit/loss from ordinary activities before finance costs and Exceptional items(3+4)	5.09	8.50	3.49	27.97	164.21
6	Finance costs	0		0.00		
7	Profit/loss from ordinary activities after finance costs but before and Exceptional items(5- 6)	5.09	8.50	3.49	27.97	164.21
8	Exceptional items	0		0.00		
9	Profit/ Loss from ordinary activities before Tax (7+8)	5.09	8.50	3.49	27.97	164.21
10	Tax Expenses	1.57	2.50	3.00	9.14	49.83
11	Net Profit/loss from Ordinary Activities after Tax (9-10)	3.52	6.00	0.49	18.83	114.38
12	Extraordinary Items (net of tax expense)	0		0.00		
13	Net Profit/loss for the Period (11-12)	3.52	6.00	0.49	18.83	114.38
14	Share of profit/loss of associates	0	0.00	0.00		
15	Minority Interest	0	0.00	0.00		
	Net Profit/Loss after taxes, minority interest and share of profit/ loss of associates	3.52	6.00	0.49	18.83	114.38
16	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs 1 - each)	1703.46	1703.46	1703.46	1703.46	1703.46
17	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year			0.00		
18	Earnings Per Share (EPS) before Extra Ordinary Items					
	(a) Basic	0.002				
	(b) Diluted	0.002				
19	Earnings Per Share (EPS) after Extra Ordinary Items					
	(a) Basic	0.002				
	(b) Diluted	0.002				
Part II						
A	PARTICULARS OF SHREHOLDING					
1	Public Shareholding					
	(i) Number of Shares	44850120.00				
	(ii) Percentage of Shareholding	26.33				
2	Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding					
	(a) Pledged/Encumbered					
	(i) Number of Shares	Nil				
	(ii) Percentage of shares(as a % of the total share capital of the Promoter Group)	Nil				
	(iii) Percentage of shares(as a % of the total share capital of the of the Company)	Nil				
	(b) Non-Encumbered					
	(i) Number of Shares	125495880.00				
	(ii) Percentage of shares(as a % of the total share capital of Promoters and Promoter Group)	100.00				
	(iii) Percentage of shares(as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	73.67				

B INVESTORS COMPLAIN	For the Quarter Ended
Pending at the Beginning of the Quarter	Nil
Received during the Quarter	Nil
Disposed off during the Quarter	Nil
Remainin unresolved at the end of the Quarter	Nil

es:

- 1 The above results duly reviewed by the Audit Committee have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13th August, 2012
- 2 The Limited Review as required under Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement has been completed by the Auditors of the Company and related report is being submitted to the concerned Stock Exchange
- 3 Previous year's figures have been regrouped and reclassified, to the extent necessary, to conform to the current year's figures
- 4 The inapplicable items in the format of the above results as per Annexure E to Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement have not been disclosed

ate: 13th August, 2012
ace: Gurgaon

For NEW TIME INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

Sd/-

(P. K. Fandon)
Whole Time Director